AT&T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 201-208-112
Issue 1, January 1990
309-TYPE CONNECTORS
DESCRIPTION, USE, INSTALLATION,
AND REPAIR PROCEDURES
CONTENTS PAGE

TWO 100-PAIR SWIVEL
STUB CABLES
Figure 2-309-Type Connector - Front View
PRISMATIC-SHAPED
DESIGNATION
STRIP
I
ISS 1, AT&T 201-208-112
TABLE A
309-TYPE CONNECTORS
Cross- Stub Cable
Connect
Item Application Tenn- Comcode
ina I Wire Length Cabling Code
Type Gauge (Feet) Direction
30 309A1-200-30 103779799
50 309A1-200-50 103779807
80 309A1-200-80 103779815
24
100 309A1-200-100 103779823
150 309A1-200-150 103779831
Outside
200 309A1-200-200 103779849 Plant U~/Down
Facility
Wire 30 ( wivel) 309B1-200-30 103779856 Pairs
Wrap 50 309B1-200-50 103779864
80 309B1-200-80 103779872
22-
100 309B1-200-100 103779880
150 309B1-200-150 103779898
200 309B 1-200-200 103779906
Pair Gain Systems No Stub 309£1-200 103670865
(Pseudo Connector
for Derived Pairs) * 309G1-200 104185392

up or down position. A stubless connector is also
available.
2.08 The 309-type connectors are available in half-
connector units to facilitate incremental addi­
tions and permit frame design flexibility. The half­
connector units have all the basic features of the full
200-pair assemblies and should be ordered as detailed
in Table B.
ISS 1, AT&T 201-208-112
TABLE B
309-TYPE CONNECTORS- HALF-CONNECTOR UNITS
Cross- Stub Cable
Connect Item Application Term- Code Comcode
ina I Wire Length Cabling
Type Gauge (Feet) Direction
30 309A1L-100-30 105755441
50 309A1L-100-50 105762942
24 80 309A1L-100-80 105762983
Left
Half 100 309A1L-100-100 105763031
150 309A1L-100-150 105763148
200 309A1L-100-200 105763163
30 309A1R-100-30 105755458
50 309A1R-100-50 105764260
24 80 309A1R-100-80 105764278
Right
Half 100 309A1R-100-100 105764286
150 309A1R-100-150 105764294
Outside 200 309A1R-100-200 105764302 Plant Up/Down
Facility 30 (Swivel) 309B1 L-100-30 105755466
Pairs
Wire 50 309B1L-100-50 105764310
Wrap 22 80 309B1L-100-80 105764328
Left
Half 100 309B1L-100-100 105764336
150 309B1L-100-150 105764344
200 309B1L-100-200 105764351
30 309B1R-1 00-30 105755474
50 309B1R-1 00-50 105764369
22 80 309B1R-100-80 105764377
Right
Half 100 309B1R-100-100 105764385
150 309B1R-1 00-150 105764393
200 309B1R-100-200 105764401
No Stub - Left Half 309E1L-100-LS 105755482
Pair Gain Systems No Stub - Right Half 309E1R-100-LS 105755490
(Pseudo Connector
No Stub - Left Half* 309G1L-100-710 105755508 for Derived Pairs)